
                 

Page 1 of 5 
Tender for Sale of Bank’s Car under Chandigarh Zone 

िनिवदा सूचना / TENDER NOTICE 

बᱹक ऑफ बड़ौदा, अचंल कायाᭅलय, चडंीगढ़ 

Bank of Baroda, Zonal Office, Chandigarh 
िबᳲ᭨डंग नबंर 2, ओवरिᮩज, सेटर 17 बी, चंडीगढ़- 160017 

Building No. 2, Over Bridge, Sector 17 B, Chandigarh- 160017 
टेलीफ़ोन / Telephone: 0172- 2717322 ; ई- मले/ E-mail: pe.zochd@bankofbaroda.com 

 
बᱹक ऑफ बड़ौदा, अंचल कायाᭅलय, चंडीगढ़ जो ह ैजहा ंह ैजसैा है के आधार पर अपने  कायाᭅलय मᱶ उपल᭣ध िन᳜िलिखत वाहन कᳱ 
िबᮓᳱ हतेु िनधाᭅᳯरत ᮧाᱨप मᱶ िनिवदाएँ आमंिᮢत करता ह:ै 
Bank of Baroda, Zonal Office, Chandigarh invites bids in the prescribed format for sale of the Bank’s cars 

available at the Office on “as is where is whatever is” basis. Detail of cars are as under: 

 

ᮓ.सं. 

S.N. 

वाहन पजंीकरण सं. 
Vehicle 

Registration 

Number 

वाहन िनमाᭅता व 
मॉडल 

Vehicle Make 

and Model 

ᮧयुᲦ धन 
Fuel Used 

िनमाᭅण वषᭅ 
Year of 

Manufact

uring 

आरिᭃत मू᭨य 
(ᱧ.) 

Reserved 

Price (Rs.) 

ᳰकलोमीटर रीᳲडंग   

Kilometer 

Reading 

1 CH-01-BX-1415 HONDA CITY 

1.5 SVMT 

PETROL 2019 4,25,000 164962  

 

उपरोᲦ कार ऑनलाइन नीलामी एजᱶसी मसेसᭅ ई-ᮧोयोरमᱶट टेᲣोलॉजीज ᮧाइवेट िलिमटेड (ऑशन टाइगर) के मा᭟यम स े

ऑनलाइन बोली लगाकर बेची जाएगी। संभािवत बोलीदाताᲐ को ऑनलाइन बोली जमा करने के िलए ऑनलाइन नीलामी 

एजᱶसी ᳇ारा आईडी और पासवडᭅ बनाया जाएगा सभी संभािवत बोलीदाताᲐ को ई-नीलामी/ऑनलाइन बोली मᱶ भाग लेन े

के िलए िनधाᭅᳯरत ᮧाᱨप मᱶ िववरण 17-04-2025 शाम 4.00 बज ेतक जमा करना होगा।  

उपरोᲦ दी गई िनयत ितिथ और समय के बाद ई-नीलामी मᱶ भाग लनेे के िलए ᳰकसी भी अनुरोध पर िवचार नहᱭ ᳰकया 

जाएगा। 

Above car will be sold by online bidding through the online auction agency M/s E-Procurement 

Technologies Pvt. Ltd. (Auction Tiger). ID and password will be created by the online auction 

agency for the prospective bidders to submit online bid. All the prospective bidders have to submit 

details in the prescribed format latest by 17-04-2025 upto 4.00 PM for participating in the e-

auction / online bidding.  

No request for participating in the e-auction will be entertained after the above given date and 

time. 

िनधाᭅᳯरत ᮧाᱨप के अनुसार िनिवदा द᭭तावेज "कार नबंर _____________________ के िलए िनिवदा" िलखकर 

िन᳜िलिखत पत ेपर 17-04-2025 को शाम 4:00 बजे तक जमा ᳰकया जाना चािहए: 

Tender Document as per the prescribed format should be submitted in superscribing ”Tender for 

Car No. ___________________” to following address latest by 4:00 PM on 17-04-2025: 

 

बᱹक ऑफ बड़ौदा, अचंल कायाᭅलय, चडंीगढ़ 
िबᳲ᭨डंग नबंर 2, ओवरिᮩज, सेटर 17 बी,  

चडंीगढ़- 160017 

Bank of Baroda, Zonal Office, Chandigarh 
Building No. 2, Over Bridge, Sector 17 B, 

Chandigarh- 160017 



                 

Page 2 of 5 
Tender for Sale of Bank’s Car under Chandigarh Zone 

िनिवदाकताᭅᲐ के िलए िनयम व शत ᱸ
 

 ᮧ᭜येक वाहन हतेु  ᱧपय े 10,000/- कᳱ रािश ईएमडी (बयाना रािश जमा) के ᱨप मᱶ "बᱹक ऑफ बड़ौदा, चंडीगढ़" के पᭃ मᱶ 

िडमांड ᮟा᭢ट के ᱨप मᱶ या बᱹक के ओडी खाता संया 01090400000431 (खाता नाम: जोनल कायाᭅलय चंडीगढ़; 

आईएफएससी: BARB0SECTOB) मᱶ जमा ᳰकया जाना ह।ै IFSC मᱶ पांचवां अंक शू᭠य है। 

 बोलीदाताᲐ के िलए ᮧाᱨप बᱹक कᳱ वेबसाइट पर 28-03-2025 स े17-04-2025 तक उपल᭣ध रहगेा। 

 संभािवत बोलीदाताᲐ ᳇ारा िववरण जमा करन ेकᳱ अंितम ितिथ 17-04-2025 शाम 4:00 बजे तक है। डाक/कूᳯरयर या 

ᳰकसी अ᭠य कारण से दरेी से जमा करने कᳱ अंितम ितिथ और समय के बाद ᮧा᳙ िववरण ᭭वीकार नहᱭ ᳰकया जाएगा । 

 सभी संभािवत बोलीदाताᲐ को आईडी और पासवडᭅ ऑनलाइन नीलामी एजᱶसी मेससᭅ ई-ᮧोयोरमᱶट टेᲣोलॉजीज ᮧाइवेट 

िलिमटेड (ऑशन टाइगर)  ᳇ारा 19-04-2025 तक ᮧदान ᳰकये जायᱶगे। 

 बोलीदाता ई-नीलामी के संबंध मᱶ ᳰकसी भी ᮧ᳤ के िलए मोबाइल नंबर 9722778828 (᮰ी ᮧवीण कुमार थेवर) और ई-मेल: 

support@auctiontiger.net, ᮧवीन.thevar@auctiontiger.नेट पर संपकᭅ  कर सकत ेह।ᱹ 

 कार कᳱ ई-नीलामी 21-04-2025 को ऑनलाइन नीलामी एजᱶसी मेससᭅ ई-ᮧोयोरमᱶट टेᲣोलॉजीज ᮧाइवटे िलिमटेड 

(ऑशन टाइगर) के मा᭟यम से कᳱ जाएगी। 

 कार का िनरीᭃण 07-04-2025 से 11-04-2025 तक दोपहर 2:00 बज े से शाम 4:00 बजे तक केवल नीचे उि᭨लिखत 

कायाᭅलय के ᳰदए गए टेलीफोन नंबर पर पूवᭅ अपॉइंटमᱶट के साथ ᳰकया जा सकता ह।ै 

 िनिवदा मᱶ अिधकतम धनरािश भरने वाले िनिवदाकताᭅ (H-1) का ᮧ᭭ताव ᭭वीकार ᳰकया जाएगा। िनिवदा ᭭वीकृत होन ेके 7 
ᳰदन के अंदर िनिवदा कताᭅ को वाहन का पूरा मू᭨य (जमानत रािश के अितᳯरᲦ) जमा करना होगा अ᭠यथा जमा कᳱ गई 
जमानत रािश ज᭣त कर ली जाएगी। 

 वाहन को पाकᲈ ग ᭭थल से िनकालने तथा आर.टी.ओ. से नाम ᭭थानांतᳯरत करवाने इ᭜याᳰद मᱶ होने वाला सम᭭त ᳞य 
खरीददार को ही वहन करना होगा।    

 कुल बोली रािश जमा करने और आर.टी.ओ. मᱶ नाम ह᭭तांतरण (बᱹक से सफल बोलीदाता को ) के बाद ही वाहन सफल 

बोलीदाता को सᲅप ᳰदया जाएगा। सफल बोली लगाने वाले कᳱ ईएमडी आरटीओ मᱶ बोली लगाने वाले के नाम पर वाहन के 

ह᭭तांतरण और हमारे कायाᭅलय मᱶ आरसी कᳱ ᮧित जमा करने के बाद वापस कर दी जाएगी।  
 िनिवदाकताᭅ ᳇ारा पूरी िनिवदा रािश जमा करने के बाद एक महीने कᳱ अविध के अंतगᭅत आर.टी.ओ. से नाम ᭭थानांतᳯरत 

करवाना होगा ।  
 वाहन केवल सफल बोलीदाता के नाम पर ह᭭तांतᳯरत ᳰकया जाएगा और ᳰकसी अ᭠य ᳞िᲦ के नाम पर वाहन ह᭭तांतᳯरत 

करने का अनुरोध ᭭वीकार नहᱭ ᳰकया जाएगा। 

 िनिवदा ᮧपᮢ के साथ िनिवदाकताᭅ को अपने पहचान पᮢ व पते का ᮧमाण (जैसे ᳰक आधार काडᭅ, पैनकाडᭅ, ᮟाइᳲवंग लाइसᱶस 
इ᭜याᳰद ) कᳱ ᭭वयं स᭜यािपत ᮧितिलिप संलᲨ करनी होगी।  

 असफल िनिवदाकताᭅᲐ के ᳇ारा जमा कᳱ गई जमानत रािश सफल िनिवदाकताᭅ कᳱ घोषणा कᳱ ितिथ से 30 ᳰदन के अंदर 
वापस कर दी जाएगी। जमानत रािश पर कोई भी ᭣याज दये नहᱭ होगा।  

 बᱹक िबना कोई कारण बताए ᳰकसी भी या सभी बोिलयᲂ को अ᭭वीकार करने या सफल बोली लगाने वाले के नाम पर वाहन 

के ह᭭तांतरण से पहले ᳰकसी भी समय नीलामी र करने का अिधकार सुरिᭃत रखता है। 

 नीलामी र होने कᳱ ि᭭थित मᱶ बोलीदाताᲐ को जमा कᳱ गई बोली रािश िबना ᳰकसी ᭣याज के वापस कर दी जाएगी। 

 इस िनिवदा से संबंिधत कोई भी शुिपᮢ केवल बᱹक कᳱ वेबसाइट पर जारी ᳰकया जाएगा। इसिलए, बोलीदाताᲐ को िनिवदा 

कᳱ अंितम ितिथ तक बᱹक कᳱ वेबसाइट पर िनिवदा द᭭तावजे देखते रहᱶ । 
 
पᳯरसर व उपकरण िवभाग 
बᱹक ऑफ बड़ौदा  अचंल कायाᭅलय, 

िबᳲ᭨डंग नबंर 2, ओवरिᮩज, सेटर 17 बी, चंडीगढ़- 160017 

टेलीफ़ोन: 0172- 2717322. 
ᳰदनाकं: 28.03.2025 

 
 



                 

Page 3 of 5 
Tender for Sale of Bank’s Car under Chandigarh Zone 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR BIDDERS 
 

 An amount of Rs. 10,000/- to be submitted as EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) in favour of “Bank of 
Baroda, Chandigarh” by Deposit through Transfer/ NEFT/RTGS in Bank’s OD Account No.  
01090400000431 (A/C Name: Zonal Office Chandigarh; IFSC:BARB0SECTOB). Fifth digit in IFSC 
is Zero. 

 Format for bidders will be available on the Bank’s website from 28-03-2025 to 17-04-2025. 

 Last date of submission of details by the prospective bidders is 17-04-2025 upto 4:00 PM. Details 
received after the last date and time of submission due to delay in post / courier or any other reason 
will not be accepted. 

 ID and Password to all prospective bidders will be provided by the online auction agency M/s E-
Procurement Technologies Pvt. Ltd. (Auction Tiger) by 19-04-2025. 

 Bidders may contact for any query regarding the e-auction on mobile no. 9722778828 (Mr. 
Praveen Kumar Thevar) and e-mail: support@auctiontiger.net,   
Praveen.thevar@auctiontiger.net.   

 E-auction for all the cars will be carried out on 21-04-2025 through the online auction agency 
M/s E-Procurement Technologies Pvt. Ltd. (Auction Tiger). 

 Inspection of the cars can be done from 07-04-2025 to 11-04-2025 from 2:00 PM to 4:00 PM only 
with prior appointment on the given telephone number of the Office as mentioned herein under.  

 Offer of the Highest Bidder (H-1) will be accepted. The bidder has to deposit total Bid amount 
(excluding EMD) within 7 days after acceptance of the Bid otherwise amount of EMD will be 
forfeited.  

 All expenditure related to taking out the vehicle from parking and transfer of vehicle from R.T.O. will 
be borne by the bidder. 

 The vehicle will be handed over to the successful bidder after deposit of total bid amount and only 
transfer of name in R.T.O. (from Bank to successful bidder). The EMD of successful bidder will be 
returned after transfer of vehicle in the name of bidder in R.T.O. and submission of copy of RC in 
our Office. 

 Bidder has to ensure the transfer of vehicle in R.T.O. within one month from the date of depositing 
total bid amount of the car. 

 Vehicle will be transferred in the name of successful bidder only and request for transfer the vehicle 
in the name of any other person will not be accepted. 

 Bidder has to submit self-attested copy of Identity Proof and Address Proof (such as Aadhaar Card, 
PAN card, Driving license etc.) along with Tender Document. 

 EMD submitted by unsuccessful bidders will be returned within 30 days after declaring the H-1 
bidder. No interest will be payable on EMD. 

 The Bank reserves the right to reject any or all bids without assigning any reason or to cancel the 
Auction at any time before transfer of vehicle in the name of successful bidder 

 Bid amount submitted the bidders will be returned without any interest in case of cancellation of 
Auction. 

 Any corrigendum related to this tender will be issued on the Bank’s website only. Hence, bidders 
should see the Tender Document on Bank’s website till last date of Tender. 

 
Premises & Equipment Department,  
Bank of Baroda Zonal Office, 
Building No. 2, Over Bridge, Sector 17 B, Chandigarh- 160017 
Telephone: 0172-2717322.  
Date: 28.03.2025.     

 
 

 

                                                                                           



                 

Page 4 of 5 
Tender for Sale of Bank’s Car under Chandigarh Zone 

बोलीदाता के िववरण के िलए ᮧाᱨप  / Format for details of Bidder 

(ᮧ᭜यके कार के िलए अलग ᮧाᱨप जमा करना होगा / Separate Format for each Car to be submitted) 

The Zonal Head 

Bank of Baroda Zonal Office 

Building no. 2, Over Bridge,  

Sector-17 B, Chandigarh. 

िवषय : बकᱹ कᳱ ᮧयᲦु कार कᳱ िबᮓᳱ के िलए ᳰदनाकं 28-03-2025 कᳱ िनिवदा सचूना 

RE: /Tender Notice dated 28-03-2025 for sale of Bank’s used cars.    

 

मᱹ बᱹक कᳱ ᮧयुᲦ कार कᳱ िबᮓᳱ के संबंध मᱶ ᳰदनांक 28-03-2025 कᳱ िनिवदा सूचना का संदभᭅ लेता ᱠ ंऔर ई-नीलामी मᱶ 

भाग लनेे हतेु अपना िववरण  िन᳜ानुसार ᮧ᭭तुत करता ᱠ ँ।  

I refer to the tender notice dated 28-03-2025 regarding sale of Bank’s used cars and submit my 

details for participation in e-auction as under: 
1 वाहन संया िजसके िलए बोली जमा कᳱ जानी ह ै

Vehicle Number for which Bid is to be 

submitted 

 

 

2 आवदेक का नाम  
Name of Applicant 

 

3 आवदेक का परूा पता 
Full Address of Applicant                                                                

 

 

 

4 फोन नं॰ / मोबाइल नं॰                
Phone Number/ Mobile Number    

 

5 ईमेल आईडी / e-mail ID  

6 आधार नंबर (कृपया ᮧितिलिप संलᲨ करᱶ) 

Aadhaar Number (Please enclose copy)  

 

7 पैन (कृपया ᮧितिलिप संलᲨ करᱶ)  

PAN (Please enclose copy) 

 

8 जमानत रािश का िववरण  
(यूटीआर नंबर/एनईएफटी/आरटीजीएस)  

Detail of Earnest Money Deposit  

( UTR No. / NEFT / RTGS) 

 

 
 

(िनिवदाकताᭅ के ह᭭ ताᭃर / Signature of Bidder) 

(िनिवदाकताᭅ का नाम / Name of Bidder): 

ᳰदनाकं / Date: 



                 

Page 5 of 5 
Tender for Sale of Bank’s Car under Chandigarh Zone 

िवषय : बकᱹ कᳱ ᮧयᲦु कारᲂ कᳱ िबᮓᳱ के िलए ᳰदनांक 28-03-2025 कᳱ िनिवदा सचूना /Tender Notice dated 28-

03-2025 for sale of Bank’s used cars.    

 

वाहन संया िजसके िलए बोली जमा कᳱ जानी ह ै

Vehicle Number for which Bid is to be submitted 

 

 

 

मᱹने उपयुᭅᲦ वाहन और संबंिधत द᭭तावेजᲂ का िनरीᭃण कर िलया ह ैऔर कार कᳱ लागत "जैसा ह ैजहां है जो ह"ै के आधार 

पर ᮧ᭭तुत कᳱ जाएगी। मनᱹे सभी शतᱸ ᭟यानपूवᭅक पढ़ ली ह।ᱹ  

I have inspected the above mentioned vehicle and related documents and cost for the car will be 

submitted on “as is where is whatever is” basis. I have carefully read all the terms & conditions 

given in the Tender Document and I accept all the terms & conditions.   

 
मुझे भलीभाँित ᭄ात ह ैᳰक यᳰद मेरी िनिवदा उᲬतम धनरािश के साथ सफल पायी जाती ह ैतो मुझ ेिनिवदा ᭭वीकृत होने के 
7 ᳰदन के अंदर वाहन का पूरा मू᭨य (जमानत रािश के अितᳯरᲦ) जमा करना होगा अ᭠यथा मरेे ᳇ारा जमा कᳱ गई जमानत 
रािश बᱹक के ᳇ारा ज᭣त कर ली जाएगी।  
I know that in case my bid is found successful with the highest amount, then I have to deposit total 

Bid amount (excluding EMD) of the vehicle within -7- days from the date of acceptance of my bid 

otherwise EMD deposited by me will be forfeited by the Bank.  
 
मुझे यह भी ᭄ात ह ैᳰक मरेे ᳇ारा जमा कᳱ गई जमानत रािश वाहन का स᭥बंिधत आर.टी.ओ. मᱶ नाम ᭭थानांतᳯरत होन ेके 
बाद वापस कᳱ जाएगी। ईएमडी रािश पर बᱹक ᳇ारा कोई ᭣याज देय नहᱭ ह।ै 

I also know that the amount of EMD will be returned to me after transfer of vehicle in my name in 

the concerned RTO. No interest is payable by the Bank on the EMD amount.  

 

 

 

(िनिवदाकताᭅ के ह᭭ ताᭃर / Signature of Bidder) 

(िनिवदाकताᭅ का नाम / Name of Bidder): 

ᳰदनाकं / Date: 


